

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.  
APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015**  
WITH WP/2679/2015

RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

CORAM : **A. B. CHAUDHARI &**  
**INDIRA K. JAIN, JJ.**

DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> October, 2015.

Per Court:

. Remove from the board.

[ **INDIRA K. JAIN, J. ]**

[ **A. B. CHAUDHARI, J. ]**

*ndm*