

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

Rajendra Ramji Dhawale and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Ms. Pradnya S. Talekar, Advocate h/f Shri S. B. Talekar,
Advocate for Petitioners.

Shri V. H. Dighe, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Shri R. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
A. M. BADAR, JJ.**

DATE : 20TH JANUARY, 2016.

PER COURT :

. The learned A. G. P., so also the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 seeks time to file reply.

2. The matter is transferred from the Principal seat at Bombay. The order dated December 18, 2014 records as under :

"The learned AGP, on instructions of Smt. Jyosna Borkar, Under Secretary, Law and Judiciary Department, makes statement that the State Government has no objection to implement Shetty commission's recommendations for the judicial staff and for the same they are seeking certain requisite details from Respondent No. 2.

2 Stand over to 20.02.2015."

3. More than one year has already lapsed, however by way of last chance three weeks time is granted to file reply.

Stand over to 10.02.2016.

[A. M. BADAR, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/Jan. 16