

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Court's or Judge's orders
---	--	---------------------------

---

**948 WRIT PETITION NO.7187 OF 2015**

RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners: Mr.S B Talekar  
AGP for Respondents/State: Mr.S.B.  
Yawalkar.

Advocate for Respondents : Mr.Deshmukh  
Rajendra S. for R/2

...

**CORAM: S.S. SHINDE & SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**  
**Dated: AUGUST 08, 2016**

...

The learned Counsel for respondent  
No.2, by way of last opportunity, prays  
for three weeks' time for filing reply.  
Time granted as prayed for.

2. S.O. to 1st September, 2016.

**(SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J) (S.S. SHINDE, J)**