

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

27 WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. P. S. Talekar i/by Talekar  
and Associates

AGP for Respondents State: Mr. A. B. Girase

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2016**

**ORDER:**

1. Mr. Girase, the learned Government Pleader states that the order of this Court dated 15.11.2016 is already communicated to the Authorities and detail instructions would be received from the Principal Secretary within two weeks and requests for two weeks time.

2. Stand over to 13.12.2016 as a last chance.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J. )

JPC