

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

Rajendra Ramji Dhawale and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Ms. Pradnya S. Talekar, Advocate h/f Shri S. B. Talekar,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs. A. V. Gondhalekar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Shri R. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : 13TH DECEMBER, 2016.

PER COURT :

. The learned Additional Government Pleader submits that, as the Session is in progress, the necessary instructions could not be received.

2. Mr. Deshmukh, the learned counsel for the High Court also submits that, the matter with regard to 75 posts of stenographers is also under process.

3. He shall also take instructions with regard to recommendation of the Shetty Commission that stenographers

be permitted to switch over ministerial/supervisory cadre, after they have completed a minimum period of service as determined by the High Court. The instructions shall be sought by the learned counsel as to whether any minimum period of service has been determined by the High Court as qualifying service for the purpose of switching over.

Stand over to 04.01.2017.

[K. L. WADANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/Dec. 16