

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
AURANGABAD BENCH, AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

Rajendra s/o Ramaji Dhawale
and others

...Petitioners

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra
and others

...Respondents

.....
Shri S.B.Talekar, advocate for petitioners
Shri P.S.Patil, A.G.P. for respondent/State

.....

CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA & K.L.WADANE, JJ.

DATED : 4th January, 2017

PER COURT :-

Mr. Patil, learned A.G.P. submits that the sworn affidavit has been sent by the Department and the same may be received within a day or two. At his request, place the matter on 11.1.2017.

(K.L.WADANE, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)