

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

912 WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms P. S. Talekar i/by Talekar &
Associates

AGP for Respondents State: Mr. P. S. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No.2: Mr. R. S. Deshmukh

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : 11th January, 2017

ORDER:

Rejoinder is filed by the petitioner today. Copy of the same is given to the A.G.P. Learned AGP seeks time to go through the same. Stand over to 24.01.2017.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

JPC