

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

Rajendra Ramji Dhawale and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Ms. Pradnya S. Talekar, Advocate h/f Shri S. B. Talekar,
Advocate for Petitioners.

Shri P. S. Patil, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Shri Rajendra S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : 21ST FEBRUARY, 2017.

PER COURT :

. Mr. Deshmukh, the learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 states that, he has been instructed to seek time for filing additional affidavit.

2. Ms. Talekar, the learned counsel for petitioners states that, as per the annexure to the G. R. dated 18.01.2017, the number of posts of stenographers as referred to is inappropriate. For example in District and Sessions Court, Ahmednagar only two posts are shown of stenographer for District Judge/Additional District Judge/Civil Judge. In fact, the said ought to be 20 posts.

3. The learned Additional Government Pleader shall also clarify in that regard.

Stand over to 14.03.2017.

[K. L. WADANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/Feb. 17