

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

**RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

--

Mr.S.B.Talekar, Advocate for petitioners

Mr.S.B.Yawalkar, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 3

Mr.R.S.Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent no.2

--

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : APRIL 03, 2017

PER COURT :

Mr.Deshmukh, learned Counsel for respondent no.2 submits that the instructions are called by him as directed by this Court, however, those are not yet received. The learned AGP also seeks time.

2. We had adjourned the petition on number of occasions so as to enable Mr.Deshmukh, learned Counsel and the learned AGP, to take instructions in the matter.

3. We expect that the reply be filed on the next date, failing which we will be constrained to pass further orders.

4. Place the petition on 26.04.2017.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.] [S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

kbp