

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

926 WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mrs. P.S. Talekar h/f. S.B. Talekar  
AGP for Respondents/State : Mrs. A.V. Gondhalekar  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Rajendra S. Deshmukh for R/2.

...

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.  
DATE : 12.09.2017**

**P.C. :-**

1. Mr. Deshmukh, the learned counsel submits that clarifications as sought in para 5 of the additional affidavit in reply (page 274) is already given to the Government and to clear all the controversies the High Court may once again issue a letter clarifying the details as sought in para 5 of the affidavit in reply.

2. The said letter shall be given within a week to the Government. Mr. Deshmukh, the learned counsel shall also take instructions with regard to para 3 of the order dated 13.12.2016 and further steps taken. Stand over to 03.10.2017.

**[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]**

**[S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**