

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015**

RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for petitioners: Ms. Pradnya S. Talekar  
for Talekar and Associate

AGP for respondent/State: Mrs. A.V. Gondhalekar  
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. R.S. Deshmukh

...

**CORAM: S.S. SHINDE & MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ**

**Dated: November 21, 2017**

...

The learned A.G.P. appearing for the Respondent/State has tendered across the Bar affidavit in reply. The same is taken on record.

2. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.2, stand over to 11th December, 2017.

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J)**

**(S.S. SHINDE, J)**