

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT BOMBAY**

BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO.7187 OF 2015

Rajendra S/o Ramaji Dhawale
and others. ... Petitioners.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
and others. ... Respondents.

...

Mr.U.R.Awate, advocate holding for Mr.J.G.Reddy,
advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.P.S.Patil, Additional Government Pleader for
the State.

...

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA AND
A.M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

Date : 26.03.2018.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Additional Government Pleader submits that the matter with regard to the Stenographers to be given the benefit as per Justice Shetty Commission, is placed before the Finance Department on 8.1.2018. Learned Additional Government Pleader seeks further time to take instructions about the status of the

proposal with the Finance Department.

2. Stand over to 3.5.2018.

(A.M.DHAVAL, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)

asp/office/wp7187.15

