

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

**RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

Mr. P.S. Talekar, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. A.V. Deshmukh, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**

DATED : 03.09.2018

P.C. :-

The learned AGP states that the instructions are not received from the State. On 12.07.2018, we had observed that it is high time decision is taken by the State. The State is required to be serious in taking the decision. If no instructions are received by the next date, we will be compelled to direct respondent No.1 to personally remain present in the Court.

2. Stand over to 18.09.2018.

[S.M.GAVHANE, J.]

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]