

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
32 WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015**

RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. J. G. Reddy and Mr. S. B. Talekar, Advocate for the Petitioner Nos.13 to 18, 24 to 26, 30 to 32.  
Mrs. A. V. Gondhalekar, AGP for Respondent-State.  
Mr. Kunal Kale h/f Mr. Rajendra S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.  
DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018.**

**PER COURT:-**

1. The learned A.G.P. submits that the State has issued the Government Resolution dated 15.09.2018 thereby classifying Steno-Typist as Class-III as per the recommendation of the Shetty Commission and the necessary posts are also sanctioned. The Government Resolution is placed on record alongwith affidavit of respondent no.1.

2. Mr. Awate, learned counsel for petitioners seeks time. Stand over to 03.10.2018.

**(S. M. GAVHANE)  
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)  
JUDGE**