

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

Rajendra Ramaji Dhawale and others.. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others.. **Respondents**

Miss Pradnya S. Talekar, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

Mrs. A. V. Gondhalekar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent /
State.

Mr. R. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.

DATE: 3rd October, 2018

PER COURT :

1. The Government Resolution has been issued on
15.09.2018.

2. Miss Talekar, learned counsel for the
petitioners submits that though to a large extent
the grievances stand redressed barring few
anomalies, however, the effect has to be given
from 01.04.2003 as per the order of the Apex Court
dated 07.10.2009 in I.A. No. 71A, 135 to 136, 138,
142 in Writ Petition (C) No. 1022 of 1989. In the

Government Resolution dated 20.10.2011 the effective date was given as 01.04.2003, but in the instant Government Resolution no such date is given.

3. Mrs. Gondhalekar, the learned Additional Government Pleader seeks time to get clarification upon the same.

4. Stand over to 17.10.2018.

[S. M. GAVHANE, J.] [S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

marathe