

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015**

Rajendra Ramaji Dhawale and Others ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....

Ms. P.S. Talekar, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. A.B. Girase, G.P. for respondent – State.

Mr. Anand Kulkarni, Advocate h/f Mr. R.S. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent no.2.

....

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

**DATED : 01<sup>st</sup> NOVEMBER, 2018**

**ORDER :**

The learned Government Pleader seeks time to make statement regarding the effective date of implementation of the recommendation as sought under order dated 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.

2. We had directed under our order dated 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2018 that there shall be no impediment to the respondents to implement Government Resolution dated 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2018. The respondents shall implement the same by the next date.

3. Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2018, as a last chance.

SSD ( R.G. AVACHAT, J. )

( S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J. )