

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

939 WRIT PETITION NO.7187 OF 2015

RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mrs. P.S.Talekar, Reddy Jagdish G. S B Talekar For
Pet. 13 To 18, 24 To 26, 30 To 32 Pet. No. 2 To 4,8,9,21 To23 & 34 Served
Talekar S.b. For P/1,4-11,19-23 And 33 And 34
AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. A.V.Gondhalekar
Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr. Deshmukh Rajendra S. Served

CORAM : T.V.NALWADE

AND

SUNIL K.KOTWAL, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 15, 2019

O R D E R :

Learned counsel appointed for High Court is expected to give instructions to the Registrar (Administration) to collect information from the principal seat regarding present position of unit staff created on the establishments of the Principal District Judge, for every Additional District Judge cum Additional Sessions Judge, for every Civil Judge Senior Division at the District place and for every additional Judge given on the establishment of Civil Judge Senior Division including the unit staff provided for Civil Judge Junior Division and similarly unit staff provided

at Tahsil places for establishment of the Court of Civil Judge Junior Division cum Judicial Magistrate First Class and unit staff given for every additional Judicial Magistrate First Class in this State.

2. Learned counsel may also collect information like as to at how many places in Maharashtra separate establishments are created on the basis of police station like at Pune and the reasons for not creating such separate establishments at other places.

3. In the past, such proposals were given by the Principal District Judges in that regard. This information also can be considered to know as to what was done about those proposals.

4. S.O. to 17.1.2019.

[SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.] [T.V.NALAWADE, J.]

dbm