

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**BENCH AT AURANGABAD****WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015**

RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE

AND OTHERS

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND

OTHERS

..RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. S. B. Talekar, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. V.J. Dixit, Sr. Counsel Special Counsel for Respondent No.1
State.

Mr. R.S. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No.2 and 3.

CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJDATE : 28th FEBRUARY, 2019.**ORAL ORDER :-**

Learned counsel for the High Court produced on record Statement of Sanctioned and Vacant post in respect of Aurangabad Judicial District. It is taken on record. The learned Senior Counsel for the State seeks time. Stand over tomorrow i.e. 01.03.2019 in the urgent category.

2. Tomorrow this Court will be considering the proposal of the Sheety Commission, Dabolkar Commission and Manudhane Commission for creation of posts of typist in each establishment and also for each Judicial Officer.

(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE

(T.V. NALAWADE)
JUDGE