

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.7187 OF 2015

RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE
AND OTHERS

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENTS

Ms. Pradnya S. Talekar, Advocate for Petitioner Nos. 13 to 18, 24 to 26, 30 to 32 Pet. No. 2 to 4,8,9,21 to 23 & 34, P/1,4-11,19-23 and 33 and 34

Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent-State

Mr. V.J. Dixit, Senior Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 3

Mr. R.S. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th NOVEMBER, 2019

PER COURT :

1. Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, the learned Assistant Government Pleader prays for some time on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel Mr. V.J. Dixit, representing the State of Maharashtra, is not available due to ill-health.

2. Mr. Deshmukh, the learned Counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 also prays for some time on the ground that he is awaiting instructions.

3. Two week's time is granted at the request of learned Counsel.
4. Stand over to 25.11.2019.

[ANIL S. KILOR]
JUDGE

[PRASANNA B. VARALE]
JUDGE

mta