

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.7187 OF 2015

RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Ms. Pragati Khedole Advocate i/b. Mr. S.B. Talekar Advocate
for Petitioners.
Mr.V.J. Dixit, senior counsel for for Resp. Nos. 1 & 3.
Mr.R.S. Deshmukh, senior counsel for Resp. No. 2.

...

**CORAM: SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
B.U. DEBADWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 12TH FEBRUARY, 2020

ORDER :

. Remove from board.

(B.U. DEBADWAR, J.)

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

asb/FEB20