

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

928 WRIT PETITION NO.7187 OF 2015

**RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

Ms Nidhi Loya, Advocate holding for Ms Talekar, Advocate for petitioners;
Mr. V.J. Dixit, Senior Advocate for respondent nos.1 & 3;
Mr K.A. Kale, Advocate for respondent no.2

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI
AND
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

DATE : 5th January, 2022

P.C.

1. Advocate Ms Loya submitted that, the arguing Counsel Ms Talekar is in personal difficulty and is unable to attend this Court today. At her request, stand over to 2.2.2022.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

amj