

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.7187 OF 2015

**RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. Pradnya Talekar
AGP for Respondents: Ms. R.P. Gour

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 17.08.2022

PER COURT :

Not before a bench of which Mangesh S. Patil, J. is a member.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)