



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

**RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

Ms Vishakha Patil, Advocate i/b Talekar and Associates, for
Petitioners

Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3

....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 08.02.2024

PER COURT :-

1. This matter is mentioned out of turn at 6.00 p.m., since it was not called out due to paucity of time and is on the daily cause list for the day. The order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 25.10.2019, is pointed out to us.

2. We are listing this Petition on 14.02.2024 in the 'urgent orders' category, since a short issue is involved.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]

SMS