



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

Rajendra Ramaji Dhawale And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms P.S. Talekar
AGP for Respondents 1-3 : Mr. V.J. Dixit Senior Counsel a/w Mr. P.K.
Lakhotiya
Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr. A.B. Kadethankar

.....

CORAM RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
: S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

Dated : February 14, 2024

PER COURT :-

At the request of the learned Senior Advocate Shri Dixit,
stand over to 29th February, 2024 in the same category.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

aaa/-f

.....