



1

903wp7187o15

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

**RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Ms. Pradnya S. Talekar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Shri A.B. Girase, Government Pleader for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3/State.

Shri Kadethankar Ajit B., Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE :- 24th September, 2024

Per Court :-

1. We have perused the order passed by this Court (Coram : Devendra Kumar Upadhyaya, CJ and Kishore C. Sant, J.), dated 27.08.2024. As such, the issue dealt with in the said order is actually put to rest. It was by way of a formality, that the learned Government Pleader was granted time to file an additional affidavit in reply. In view of the said affidavit in reply, the issue dealt with vide order dated 27.08.2024 is actually concluded. However, the learned Government Pleader still desires to address the Court.

2. This matter was to be decided long ago, considering several orders passed earlier. By consent of the parties, **list this petition on 03.10.2024, High On Board**, to enable the learned Advocates to address the Court, finally.

kps (Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)