



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Ms.PS.Talekar, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr.A.B.Girase, Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 and 3.
Mr.R.S.Deshmukh, Sr.Advocate a/w Mr.Kunal Kale i/b
Mr.A.B.Kadethankar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
Y.G.KHOBRADE, JJ.)

DATE : OCTOBER 3, 2024

PER COURT :

By consent of the parties, list this Petition for hearing at
2.30 p.m. on 11.10.2024.

(Y.G.KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)