



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**951 WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015**

Rajendra Ramaji Dhawale And Others  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

- ...
- Adv. Priyanka D. Maske h/f. Mr. S. B. Talekar, Advocate for the Petitioners
  - Mr. A. R. Kale, AGP for State
- ...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &  
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned advocate Mr. Mukul Kulkarni appears for respondent No. 2.
2. List the matter for further consideration on **15.12.2025**.

[VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]