



7187.15wp

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

915 WRIT PETITION NO. 7187 OF 2015

**RAJENDRA RAMAJI DHAWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....

Ms Pradnya Talekar, Advocate h/f Mr S. B. Talekar, Advocate for
Petitioners

Mrs Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP h/f Mr A. B. Girase, GP for
Respondents/State

Mr Rajendra Deshmukh, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Kunal Kale,
Advocate i/b Mr Mukul Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.2

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH 2026

PER COURT :-

As it is informed that the learned Government Pleader Mr
Girase is not keeping well, list this petition on Monday i.e. on
16/03/2026 at 2:30 p.m.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

sjk